Date
Time

Venue

The First Meeting of

Working Group on Yuen Long District Greening Project under

District Facilities Management Committee

Yuen Long District Council in 2013

31 May 2013 (Friday)

11:00 am

Conference Room, 13/F Yuen Long Government Offices, 2 Kiu Lok Square,

Yuen Long

Estimated Time

11:00 am

11:05 am

11:15 am

11:25 am

11:35 am

Agenda

Confirmation of the minutes of the second meeting of the Working
Group on Yuen Long District Greening Project (WGGP) in 2012

Issues referred by the District Facilities Management Committee
to WGGP

Mr MAK Ip-sing proposed a District Minor Works project on
providing flower pots at railings along Yuen Lung Street

(WGGP Paper No. 1/2013)

Progress report on the relocation of granite flower pots by the
Leisure and Cultural Services Department
(WGGP Paper No. 2/2013)

Enquiries and suggestions on greening work in Yuen Long District
made by members of the public

Any other business

* * * %



