The First Meeting of Working Group on Yuen Long District Greening Project under District Facilities Management Committee <u>Yuen Long District Council in 2013</u>

Date : 31 May	31 May 2013 (Friday)	
Time : 11:00 a	11:00 am	
Venue : Conference Room, 13/F Yuen Long Government Offices, 2 Kiu Lok Square, Yuen Long		
Estimated Time		Agenda
11:00 am		Confirmation of the minutes of the second meeting of the Working Group on Yuen Long District Greening Project (WGGP) in 2012
11:05 am	· · ·	Issues referred by the District Facilities Management Committee to WGGP Mr MAK Ip-sing proposed a District Minor Works project on providing flower pots at railings along Yuen Lung Street (WGGP Paper No. 1/2013)
11:15 am		Progress report on the relocation of granite flower pots by the Leisure and Cultural Services Department (WGGP Paper No. 2/2013)
11:25 am		Enquiries and suggestions on greening work in Yuen Long District made by members of the public
11:35 am	V.	Any other business

* * * *